

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3099 of 2022

Dr. Shiksha Jangde & others **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & others

29/04/2022	Shri Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate for the petitioners. Shri Jitendra Pali, Dy. Advocate General for the State/respondents. Heard. Having considered the submission of the petitioner, the petition is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondents on I.A. No.1/2022, application for grant of ad-interim writ. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is allowed four weeks time to file reply. List the case immediately after summer vacation. SD/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge SD/- (N.K.Chandravanshi) Judge
Amardeep	