

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3099 of 2022

Dr. Shiksha Jangde **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/3743/2022,WPS/4058/2022,WPS/3331/2022,

13/10/2023	<p>Shri Vikas Dubey, Shri Shreyans Agrawal, Shri K.P.S. Gandhi & Shri Saurabh Sahu, Advocates for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Jitendra Pali, Dy. AG for the State.</p> <p>Dr. N.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv. Along with Shri Aditya Bhardwaj, Advocate for the interveners.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners pray time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder.</p> <p>After the pleadings are complete, let the paper-book be filed in accordance with the High Court Rules.</p> <p>SD/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p>SD/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p>ashu</p>