

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3099 of 2022

Dr. Shiksha Jangde **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

WPS/3743/2022, WPS/4058/2022, WPS/3331/2022

03/05/2024	<p>Mr. Vikas Dubey, Advocate, Ms. Shweta Kumari, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocate and Mr. Sourabh Sahu, counsel for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Additional A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Pratik Vishwakarma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.5 in WPS No. 3743 of 2022.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant further prays for and is granted three weeks' time to remove the default.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>gouri/RD</p>