

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3099 of 2022

Dr. Shiksha Jangde **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

WPS No. 3331 of 2022, WPS No. 3743 of 2022 & WPS No. 4058 of 2022

15/07/2024	<p data-bbox="564 622 1262 656" style="text-align: center;"><u>WPS No. 3099 of 2022 & WPS No. 4058 of 2022</u></p> <p data-bbox="496 707 820 741">None for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="496 792 1174 826">Mr. Abhishek Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="400 887 1422 972">Mr. Aditya Bharadwaj, counsel for the intervener in WPS No. 3099 of 2022.</p> <p data-bbox="496 1032 624 1066">Perused.</p> <p data-bbox="400 1126 1422 1211">Petitioner is granted further four weeks time to remove the default.</p> <p data-bbox="496 1272 919 1305">List the case after four weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="746 1366 1078 1400" style="text-align: center;"><u>WPS No. 3331 of 2022</u></p> <p data-bbox="496 1460 1158 1494">Mr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="496 1543 1174 1576">Mr. Abhishek Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="400 1637 1422 1722">Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to remove the default.</p> <p data-bbox="496 1783 1070 1816">As prayed, list the case after four weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="746 1877 1078 1910" style="text-align: center;"><u>WPS No. 3743 of 2022</u></p> <p data-bbox="400 1971 1422 2056">Ms. Anu Mishra, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner.</p>

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State.

Mr. Pratik Vishwakarma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the paper-book has been filed with some delay and would orally pray for condoning the delay in filing the paper-book.

Prayer is allowed.

Delay in filing the paper-book is condoned.

List the case after four weeks.

Sd/-

(Goutam Bhaduri)
Judge

Sd/-

(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)
Judge