



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3099 of 2022

DR. SHIKSHA JANGDE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/3331/2022,WPS/3743/2022,WPS/4058/2022

Order Sheet

08.05.2025	<u>WPS No. 3099 of 2022 & WPS No 4058 of 2022.</u> Mr. Rishabh Gupta counsel on behalf of Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the petitioner in WPS No. 3099/2022 and none for the petitioner in WPS No. 4058 of 2022. Mr. Ajay Pandey, GA for the State. Mr. Aditya Bhardwaj, counsel for intervener In WPS No. 3099 of 2022. <u>WPS No. 3331 of 2022</u> Mr. Achyut Tiwari, counsel on behalf Mr. Vikas Dubey, counsel for the petitioner Mr. Ajay Pandey, GA for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to remove the default as pointed out by the

AMIT PATEL	Registry. <u>WPS No. 3743 of 2022</u> Ms. Kajal Chandra, counsel on behalf of Mr. Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Pratik Vishwakarma, counsel on behalf of Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for PSC/respondent No.5. Mr. Ajay Pandey, GA for the State/respondents Nos. 1 to 4. Heard on I.A. No. 02/2022, an application for exemption from payment of process fee to the respondents. Since the respondents are already represented by their respective counsel, in view of above, the application (I.A. No. 2/2022) stands disposed of. List these petitions after three weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
------------	--