

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3099 of 2022Dr. Shiksha Jangde **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh**WPS/4058/2022,WPS/3331/2022,WPS/3743/2022**

27/11/2025	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, learned Senior Advocate appears along with Ms. Shivangi Agrawal, Mr. Vikas Dubey, Ms. Isha Jajodia, Ms. Neela Gupta, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, learned counsel for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, learned G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Pratik Vishwakarma, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, learned counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p><u>In WPS No. 3331 of 2022</u></p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02/2025, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing of paper book.</p> <p>Upon due consideration and the reasons assigned</p>

therein, the application (I.A. No. 02/2025) is allowed and the delay is condoned.

In WPS 4058 of 2022

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the default failing which the petition is automatically dismissed without any further reference to the Bench.

List this case along with **WPS No. 3099 of 2022, WPS 3331 of 2022, WPS 3743 of 2022** after two weeks.

Sd/-

(Rajani Dubey)
Judge

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge